

Court No. - 90

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2537 of 1982

Appellant :- Jogendra

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Anil Mallik

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan,J.

Case called out.

None appears on behalf of the appellant to press this appeal.

Issue notice to the appellant to instruct the counsel to argue the case or in default this Court would appoint Amicus Curiae in the matter.

Registry is directed to summon the lower court record.

List this matter on 16.8.2022.

Order Date :- 28.7.2022

Arif