

**Court No. - 90**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2537 of 1982**

**Appellant :- Jogendra**

**Respondent :- State**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Anil Mallik**

**Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.**

**Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan,J.**

As per office report dated 11th August, 2022, notice upon the appellant could not be served as he does not reside on the given address.

In the interest of justice, Sri Shivam Agarwal (A/S 1234/2012) is appointed as Amicus Curiae to argue the appeal.

Office to supply a copy of the paper book to the learned Amicus Curiae.

List on 21st September, 2022.

**Order Date :- 16.8.2022**

Bhaskar