

**Court No. - 68**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2537 of 1982

**Appellant :-** Jogendra

**Respondent :-** State

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Anil Mallik, Shivam Agarwal

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Ali Zamin, J.**

As per office report, no compliance report has been received by the C.J.M. Meerut.

Call explanation from the C.J.M. Meerut.

List this appeal on 21.12.2022 along with the compliance report.

**Order Date :-** 29.11.2022

m.a.