

**Court No. - 83**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2537 of 1982**

**Appellant :- Jogendra Alias Gulati**

**Respondent :- State**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Anil Mallik, Shivam Agarwal**

**Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.**

**Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori, J.**

Issue summons to sole appellant for appearance before this Court either personally or through his counsel, through C.J.M. concerned returnable at an early date.

List on 25.09.2023.

**Order Date :- 11.9.2023**

MAA/-