

**Court No. - 84**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2537 of 1982

**Appellant :-** Jogendra Alias Gulati

**Respondent :-** State

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Anil Mallik, Shivam Agarwal

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Subhash Chandra Sharma, J.**

List revised none appeared for the appellant even in the revised call.

Issue N.B.W. against the appellant and notice to sureties.

List on 11.08.2025.

**Order Date :-** 9.7.2025

Suraj Srivastav