



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2537 of 1982

Jogendra Alias Gulati

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anil Mallik, Shivam Agarwal
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA, J.

Sri Shivam Agrawal, learned Amicus Curiae for the appellant is present.

Issue fresh N.B.W. against appellant Jogendra Alias Gulati through Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned.

List this case on 24.9.2025.

August 26, 2025

Anil

(Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.)