



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2537 of 1982

Jogendra Alias Gulati

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anil Mallik, Shivam Agarwal
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 75

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.

2. Heard Sri Shivam Agarwal, learned Amicus Curiae for the appellant and Sri V.D. Ojha, learned counsel for the State.

3. Learned Amicus Curiae for the appellant submits that he has got testimony of all the witnesses typed at his end and he shall be providing the same to the Court for assistance by the next date. The same is appreciated.

4. List on 28.04.2026.

(Samit Gopal,J.)

April 21, 2026
M. ARIF