



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2537 of 1982

Jogendra Alias Gulati

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anil Mallik, Shivam Agarwal
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 75

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.
2. Sri Shivam Agarwal, learned Amicus Curiae for the appellant and Sri Jitendra Singh, learned counsel for the State are present.
3. As per office report dated 14.05.2026 compliance report of the order dated 28.04.2026 is awaited.
4. Office to send reminder to the CJM concerned for the same.
5. Let the matter be listed on 13.07.2026.

(Samit Gopal,J.)

May 15, 2026
M. ARIF